

PS&E JOB NO : 03C506 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006696 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1933
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SITKUM-SOL DUC RD. TO INDIAN CREEK
 PAVING
 03C506
 PROJECT : NH-0101(268)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			80.34 %
			173,744.00	313,331.44	139,587.44
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			424.19 %
			12,400.00	65,000.00	52,600.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			852.38 %
			2,100.00	20,000.00	17,900.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB	L.F.			100.00 %
	3970.0000		2.0000	4.0000	7,940.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-22.86 %
	1648.0000		3.5000	2.7000	5,768.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-11.11 %
	24.0000		180.0000	160.0000	4,320.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			-62.50 %
	86900.0000		0.0400	0.0150	3,476.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			40.00 %
	29.0000		25.0000	35.0000	725.00
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	L.S.			257.14 %
			1,400.00	5,000.00	3,600.00
10	ABANDON CONCRETE INLET	EACH			200.00 %
	11.0000		150.0000	450.0000	1,650.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/30/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:32

PS&E JOB NO : 03C506 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006696 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1933
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SITKUM-SOL DUC RD. TO INDIAN CREEK
 PAVING
 03C506
 PROJECT : NH-0101(268)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4850.0000	S.Y.	14.2000 68,870.00	25.0000 121,250.00	76.06 % 52,380.00
12	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 425.0000	C.Y.	12.3000 5,227.50	27.5000 11,687.50	123.58 % 6,460.00
DRAINAGE					
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 180.0000	L.F.	18.3000 3,294.00	45.0000 8,100.00	145.90 % 4,806.00
STRUCTURE					
14	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 148.0000	L.F.	50.0000 7,400.00	140.0000 20,720.00	180.00 % 13,320.00
15	FORCE ACCOUNT EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
SURFACING					
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 200.0000	TON	14.5000 2,900.00	35.0000 7,000.00	141.38 % 4,100.00
17	SHOULDER FINISHING 6.7400	MI.	3,600.0000 24,264.00	3,500.0000 23,590.00	-2.78 % -674.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/30/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:32

PS&E JOB NO : 03C506 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006696 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1933
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SITKUM-SOL DUC RD. TO INDIAN CREEK
 PAVING
 03C506
 PROJECT : NH-0101(268)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT					
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			48,939.00	48,939.00	
19	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	50.6000	TON	300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %
			15,180.00	17,710.00	2,530.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
20	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	197141.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	0.8500	-78.75 %
			788,564.00	167,569.85	-620,994.15
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 58-22				
	610.0000	TON	55.0000	75.0000	36.36 %
			33,550.00	45,750.00	12,200.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22				
	530.0000	TON	55.0000	75.0000	36.36 %
			29,150.00	39,750.00	10,600.00
24	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	2325.0000	TON	50.0000	87.0000	74.00 %
			116,250.00	202,275.00	86,025.00
25	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	27010.0000	TON	50.0000	59.3500	18.70 %
			1,350,500.00	1,603,043.50	252,543.50
26	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			36,860.00	36,860.00	
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			19,750.00	19,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C506 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006696 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1933
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SITKUM-SOL DUC RD. TO INDIAN CREEK
 PAVING
 03C506
 PROJECT : NH-0101(268)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
28	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 58-22 350.0000	TON	56.0000 19,600.00	75.0000 26,250.00	33.93 % 6,650.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
29	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 1900.0000	S.Y.	1.3000 2,470.00	0.5200 988.00	-60.00 % -1,482.00
30	ESC LEAD 25.0000	DAY	100.0000 2,500.00	100.0000 2,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
31	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN L.S.		2,500.00	2,000.00	-20.00 % -500.00
TRAFFIC					
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 2645.0000	L.F.	14.0000 37,030.00	11.9500 31,607.75	-14.64 % -5,422.25
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 1113.0000	L.F.	70.0000 77,910.00	31.1000 34,614.30	-55.57 % -43,295.70
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 4.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 5,000.00	1,080.0000 4,320.00	-13.60 % -680.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 OR 12 4.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 5,000.00	1,080.0000 4,320.00	-13.60 % -680.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 9.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 18,000.00	1,660.0000 14,940.00	-17.00 % -3,060.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C506 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006696 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1933
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SITKUM-SOL DUC RD. TO INDIAN CREEK
 PAVING
 03C506
 PROJECT : NH-0101(268)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1				
	10.0000 EACH		650.0000	610.0000	-6.15 %
			6,500.00	6,100.00	-400.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5				
	3.0000 EACH		650.0000	640.0000	-1.54 %
			1,950.00	1,920.00	-30.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7				
	3.0000 EACH		400.0000	360.0000	-10.00 %
			1,200.00	1,080.00	-120.00
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	150.0000 L.F.		7.6000	10.1500	33.55 %
			1,140.00	1,522.50	382.50
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	346.0000 L.F.		3.5000	3.1500	-10.00 %
			1,211.00	1,089.90	-121.10
42	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00	
43	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		5,500.0000	22,500.0000	309.09 %
			5,500.00	22,500.00	17,000.00
44	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	150.0000 HR		38.0000	25.0000	-34.21 %
			5,700.00	3,750.00	-1,950.00
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	815.0000 EACH		24.0000	22.0000	-8.33 %
			19,560.00	17,930.00	-1,630.00
46	PAINT LINE				
	254980.0000 L.F.		0.1200	0.0700	-41.67 %
			30,597.60	17,848.60	-12,749.00
47	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	2016.0000 L.F.		2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %
			4,032.00	2,016.00	-2,016.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C506 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006696 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1933
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SITKUM-SOL DUC RD. TO INDIAN CREEK
 PAVING
 03C506
 PROJECT : NH-0101(268)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
48	PLASTIC STOP LINE 475.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,900.00	4.0000 1,900.00	0.00 % 0.00
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	60.0000 420.00	55.0000 385.00	-8.33 % -35.00
50	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 120.0000	EACH	15.0000 1,800.00	10.0000 1,200.00	-33.33 % -600.00
51	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 6.0000	EACH	55.0000 330.00	95.0000 570.00	72.73 % 240.00
52	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 4.0000	EACH	55.0000 220.00	85.0000 340.00	54.55 % 120.00
53	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 2.0000	HUND	165.0000 330.00	200.0000 400.00	21.21 % 70.00
54	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 20.5000	HUND	350.0000 7,175.00	650.0000 13,325.00	85.71 % 6,150.00
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 86900.0000	L.F.	0.1000 8,690.00	0.0900 7,821.00	-10.00 % -869.00
56	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		20,300.00	20,899.00	2.95 % 599.00
57	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000 7,800.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	28.21 % 2,200.00
58	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 560.0000	HR	8.0000 4,480.00	25.0000 14,000.00	212.50 % 9,520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C506 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006696 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1933
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SITKUM-SOL DUC RD. TO INDIAN CREEK
 PAVING
 03C506
 PROJECT : NH-0101(268)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
59	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			177.78 %
			9,000.00	25,000.00	16,000.00
60	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	200.0000	HR	41.0000	57.5000	40.24 %
			8,200.00	11,500.00	3,300.00
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1960.0000	HR	30.0000	38.5000	28.33 %
			58,800.00	75,460.00	16,660.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	560.0000	HR	36.0000	55.0000	52.78 %
			20,160.00	30,800.00	10,640.00
63	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	593.0000	S.F.	16.0000	10.0000	-37.50 %
			9,488.00	5,930.00	-3,558.00
OTHER ITEMS					
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
66	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
67	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-49.69 %
			3,975.00	2,000.00	-1,975.00
68	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S				
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %
			800.00	2,000.00	1,200.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/30/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:32

PS&E JOB NO : 03C506 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006696 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1933
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SITKUM-SOL DUC RD. TO INDIAN CREEK
 PAVING
 03C506
 PROJECT : NH-0101(268)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2004
 AWARDED ON : Jan 29 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
69	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-D				
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %
			400.00	1,000.00	600.00
70	PLASTIC LINE				
	1290.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4000	-60.00 %
			1,290.00	516.00	-774.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,193,884.10</u>	<u>\$3,247,811.44</u>	<u>1.69%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,193,884.10</u>	<u>\$3,247,811.44</u>	<u>1.69%</u>